
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 454

ANSWERED ON 25
TH

 FEBRUARY, 2016


PROVISION OF CCTV CAMERAS ON NATIONAL HIGHWAYS


454.  SHRI SUSHIL KUMAR SINGH:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:


lM+d ifjogu vkSj jktekxZ ea=h


(a) whether CCTV cameras are being used to monitor the traffic violation on National

Highways in the country;


(b) if so, the details of cameras installed during the last three years, State/UT-wise;


(c) whether there is a proposal for use of high resolution satellite data for monitoring crime and accidents on Highways;


(d) if so, the details thereof; and


(e) the details of funds sanctioned for the same?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a) No, Madam.

(b) Doesn’t arise.

(c) No, Madam.

(d)& (e) Doesn’t arise.
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